

101568550

PA	
Ar . 2	
A 2 7 2000 E	
\Z	
A Promison Office	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	cs: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reei # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) EDWARD B. MADSEN	12/13/00		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) DAVID M. CISE	[12/13/00]		
Name (line 2)	29130603		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWII	DE, INC, If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Marra (III. 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Name (line 2)	of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 1) 401 NORTH LAKE STREET	(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
	WI 54956		
Address (line 3) NEENAH	State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (to a)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
9,2000 HM308. 00000112 89.30623			
- 1000 -			
	Short to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0135

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2 Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 864-271-1592]
Name STEPHEN E. BONDURA, ESQ.]
Address (line 1) DORITY & MANNING, P.A.]
Address (line 2) P.O. BOX 1449]
Address (line 3) GREENVILLE, SC 29602-1449]
Address (line 4)]
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) [29/130,603]	
]
]
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Yes signed by the first named executing inventor.	<u></u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	7
Enter PCT application number	- -
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1403	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, a indicated herein.	5
STEPHEN E. BONDURA At let 12/20/20	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

PATENT

REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0136

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Edward B. Madsen

David M. Cise

Serial No.: 29/130,603

Filed: October 5, 2000

Docket No.: BAL-86-D (15799.3DES)

Group Art Unit: 2900

Examiner: Unknown

For: MULTI-PORT ADAPTER FOR A RESPIRATORY CARE SYSTEM

DEC 2 7 2000

Assignment - Joint Inventors

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

WHEREAS, **Edward B. Madsen**, residing at 12707 South Roseberg Drive, Riverton, Utah 84065, and **David M. Cise**, residing at 16162 South Step Side Road, Herriman, Utah 84065 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention with is entitled:

MULTI-PORT ADAPTER FOR A RESPIRATORY CARE SYSTEM

AND WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignors of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full

PATENT REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0137 term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

Edward B. Madsen

RECORDED: 12/27/2000

2 34 200

Date: 13- December 2000

David M. Cise